RESULTS



AIRPORT MASTER PLAN PLANNING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Virtually via Webex

Phone # 1-415-655-0001, Meeting #: 145 107 3542 Wednesday, October 28, 2020, at 1:30 p.m.

Pursuant to Resolution No. 4464 of the City of Chandler and to A.R.S. 38-431.02, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the members of the AIRPORT MASTER PLAN PLANNING ADVISORY COMMITTEE, and to the general public that the **AIRPORT MASTER PLAN PLANNING ADVISORY COMMITTEE** will hold a meeting open to the public on **Wednesday**, **October 28**, **2020**, **at 1:30 p.m.**, <u>Virtually via Webex</u>, and accessed by calling Phone # 1-415-655-0001, Meeting # 145 107 3542.

(Agendas are available in the Office of the City Clerk, 175 S. Arizona Avenue.)

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation such as a sign language interpreter by contacting the City Clerk's office at (480) 782-2181. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange accommodation. One or more members of the committee may attend this meeting telephonically.

Dated: 11/12/2020 12:24 PM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. REVIEW OF THE MASTER PLAN PROCESS INCLUDING NEXT STEPS
- 3. PRESENTATION AND DISCUSSION OF THE AIRPORT MASTER PLAN PREFERRED DEVELOPMENT CONCEPT AND CAPITAL PROGRAM
- 4. PREVIEW THE MASTER PLAN VIRTUAL OPEN HOUSE
- 5. ADJOURN



AIRPORT MASTER PLAN PLANNING ADVISORY COMMITTEE City of Chandler, Webex Meeting +1-415-655-0001 Access Code: 145 897 2988 Wednesday, June 24, 2020 at 1:30 p.m.

Pursuant to Resolution No. 4464 of the City of Chandler and to A.R.S. 38-431.02, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the members of the AIRPORT MASTER PLAN PLANNING ADVISORY COMMITTEE, and to the general public that the **AIRPORT MASTER PLAN PLANNING ADVISORY COMMITTEE** will hold a meeting on **Wednesday**, **June 24**, **2020 at 1:30 p.m.**, City of Chandler, Webex Meeting +1-415-655-0001 Access Code: 145 897 2988

(Agendas are available in the Office of the City Clerk, 175 S. Arizona Avenue.)

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation such as a sign language interpreter by contacting the City Clerk's office at (480) 782-2181. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange accommodation. One or more members of the committee may attend this meeting telephonically.

Dated: 6/29/2020 9:03 AM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. INTRODUCTIONS OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS, STAFF AND CONSULTANTS
- 3. AIRPARK AREA OVERVIEW
- 4. PRESENTATION AND DISCUSSION OF THE AIRPORT MASTER PLAN ALTERNATIVES ANALYSIS
- 5. ENERGY ASSESSMENT OVERVIEW
- 6. PREVIEW THE MASTER PLAN OPEN HOUSE

- 7. NEXT MEETING DATE
- 8. ADJOURN

RESULTS



AIRPORT MASTER PLAN PLANNING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 26, 2020 AT 1:30 P.M.

Chandler Municipal Airport Terminal Building
Main Conference Room
2380 S. Stinson Way
Chandler, Arizona

Pursuant to Resolution No. 4464 of the City of Chandler and to A.R.S. 38-431.02, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the members of the AIRPORT MASTER PLAN PLANNING ADVISORY COMMITTEE, and to the general public that the **AIRPORT MASTER PLAN PLANNING ADVISORY COMMITTEE** will hold a meeting on **Wednesday**, **February 26**, **2020 at 1:30 p.m.**, at Chandler Municipal Airport Terminal Building, Main Conference Room, 2380 S. Stinson Way, Chandler, AZ.

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation such as a sign language interpreter by contacting the City Clerk's office at (480) 782-2181. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange accommodation.

(Agendas are available in the Office of the City Clerk, 175 S. Arizona Avenue.)

Dated: 7/30/2020 10:00 AM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. WELCOME COMMITTEE MEMBERS, STAFF AND CONSULTANTS
- 3. PRESENTATION AND DISCUSSION OF THE PROCESS, PROCEDURES AND INFORMATION COLLECTED TO PREPARE THE ONGOING DRAFT AIRPORT MASTER PLAN
- 4. PREVIEW THE MASTER PLAN OPEN HOUSE
- 5. NEXT MEETING DATE
- 6. ADJOURN

RESULTS



AIRPORT MASTER PLAN PLANNING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2019 AT 1:30 P.M.

Chandler Municipal Airport Terminal Building
Main Conference Room
2380 S. Stinson Way
Chandler, Arizona

Pursuant to Resolution No. 4464 of the City of Chandler and to A.R.S. 38-431.02, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the members of the AIRPORT MASTER PLAN PLANNING ADVISORY COMMITTEE, and to the general public that the AIRPORT MASTER PLAN PLANNING ADVISORY COMMITTEE will hold a meeting on Thursday, October 24, 2019 at 1:30 p.m., at Chandler Municipal Airport Terminal Building, Main Conference Room, 2380 S. Stinson Way, Chandler, AZ.

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation such as a sign language interpreter by contacting the City Clerk's office at (480) 782-2181. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange accommodation.

(Agendas are available in the Office of the City Clerk, 175 S. Arizona Avenue.)

Dated: 7/28/2020 11:33 AM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. INTRODUCTIONS OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS, STAFF AND CONSULTANTS
- 3. PRESENTATION AND DISCUSSION OF THE ROLE OF AIRPORT MASTER PLAN PLANNING ADVISORY COMMITTEE
- 4. PRESENTATION AND DISCUSSION OF THE PROCESS, PROCEDURES, DEADLINES AND INFORMATION TO BE USED AND COLLECTED TO COMPLETE THE AIRPORT MASTER PLAN
- 5. NEXT MEETING DATE WILL BE SELECTED
- 6. ADJOURN